FORM PTC-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 100848156 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauchiains 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): David H. Dicks Handani Winarta, Ph.D. Name: Nova Biomedical Corporation John Hiti, Ph.D. Nicole Pouliot Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D. Chung Chang Young, Ph.D. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: **☒** Assignment Street Address: 200 Prospect Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02254 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 41 Brook Street 8. Deposit account number: City: <u>Manchester</u> State: 10/06/1998 DBUILER 0000006 09162478 ZIP: 03104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04 FÉ:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert 2 Dalaa Lt Edul Popular
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: { 1 }

> PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

We, David H. Dicks of 880 Reynolds Road, Glocester, RI, Handani Winarta, Ph.D. of 18 Hyacinth Drive, Nashua, NH, John Hiti, Ph.D. of 5 Fox Run Road, Danvers, MA, Nicole Pouliot of 633 Moody Street, Waltham, MA, Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D. of 11 New Castle Road, Ashland, MA, and Chung Chang Young, Ph.D. of 145 Buckskin Drive, Weston, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Nova Biomedical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 200 Prospect Street. Waltham, MA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Nova Biomedical Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR WITH GELLED MEMBRANE AND METHOD OF MAKING described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for us and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hand and seal this Day of Stoke (1998)

David H. Dicks

Handani Winarta, Ph.D.

Wicole Pouliot

Tipping C-G

Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D.

Chung Chang Young, Ph.D.

STATE OF Masjachusetts)
COUNTY OF MIddle XX) SS.)

Then personally appeared the above named David H. Dicks, Handani Winarta, Ph.D., John Hiti, Ph.D., Nicole Pouliot, Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D., and Chung Chang Young, Ph.D. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this 150 day of SIPKMBP (, 1998. Elling Moddler Notary Public

Assignment of Patent Rights - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0363